
Spring Hill (13-11) -vs- Edward Waters (16-6)
3/12/2026 at Gardendale, Ala. (Bill Noble Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Belle Sheffield (1-3)
Loss: Riley Kapparis (8-3)
Save: Leighanna Turk (1)
HBP: None
PB: Destiny Pierce (2), Victoria Miterko (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: T. Hanks First: W. Farrell 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 47   Weather: Sunny, 49 degrees, wind 14 N
Game notes:
- SIAC Crossover

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Spring Hill 4 2 3 0 0 2 2 13 10 7
Edward Waters 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 6 5 2

Spring Hill 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Janci Aube cf 2 3 1 0 3 0 0
Jesslyn Gordon 1b 4 2 1 2 1 0 0
Meredith Fontenot ss 2 2 1 1 3 0 0
Meadow Villar 3b 4 3 2 4 1 0 3
Bethany Ahrens dp 3 0 2 0 2 0 0
    Kayla Coley-Drayton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKenzie King 2b 4 1 1 1 1 0 1
Destiny Pierce c 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Amanda Glowacki ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Abigail Christ lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Oscha Carter rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Natalee Curry ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Belle Sheffield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leighanna Turk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 10 11 12 0 9

2B: Jesslyn Gordon (1); Destiny Pierce (1)
HR: Meadow Villar (1)
SB: Oscha Carter (1)
CS: Janci Aube (1)
E: Jesslyn Gordon (1); Meredith Fontenot (2); Meadow Villar (2);
Destiny Pierce (2)

Edward Waters 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macie Bourgholtzer dp 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Olivia Friedel lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Victoria Miterko c 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
Jaela Palmer 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Riley Kapparis p 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Dom Snodey p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Rossalia Iglesias-Lopez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Corazzini 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hailey Vela ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ava Martyn rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jahliyah Robinson cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jodee Matos 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 5 5 3 4 5

2B: Ava Martyn (1)
SF: Olivia Friedel (1)
SB: Macie Bourgholtzer (1)
E: Jaela Palmer (1); Jahliyah Robinson (1)

Spring Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Belle Sheffield (W, 1-3) 4.0 4 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 22 6 5 86
Leighanna Turk (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 37
Totals 5 6 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 28 32 9 7 123

Edward Waters IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Kapparis (L, 8-3) 3.0 5 9 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 15 22 4 5 80
Dom Snodey 4.0 5 4 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 16 21 3 7 91
Totals 10 13 12 12 0 1 0 0 0 31 43 7 12 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Spring Hill - Top of 1st SHC EWC
Janci Aube walked (3-2 BKKBFFBB). 0 0
Jesslyn Gordon reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFKBF); Janci Aube advanced to second. 0 0
Meredith Fontenot walked (3-0 BBBB); Jesslyn Gordon advanced to second; Janci Aube advanced to third. 0 0
Meadow Villar singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Meredith Fontenot advanced to second; Jesslyn Gordon
scored; Janci Aube scored. 2 0
Meadow Villar advanced to second; Meredith Fontenot advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Bethany Ahrens walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 2 0
McKenzie King grounded out to p, RBI (0-1 F); Bethany Ahrens advanced to second; Meadow Villar
advanced to third; Meredith Fontenot scored. 3 0
Destiny Pierce doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Bethany Ahrens advanced to third; Meadow Villar scored. 4 0
Abigail Christ grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Oscha Carter grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0

Edward Waters - Bottom of 1st SHC EWC
Macie Bourgholtzer grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 4 0
Olivia Friedel grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 0
Victoria Miterko reached first on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 KSBBF). 4 0
Victoria Miterko advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
Victoria Miterko advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 4 0
Jaela Palmer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Riley Kapparis reached first on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-0 B); Jaela Palmer advanced to second; Victoria
Miterko scored, unearned. 4 1
Ashley Corazzini flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 1

Spring Hill - Top of 2nd SHC EWC
Janci Aube flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKKF). 4 1
Jesslyn Gordon grounded out to p (0-1 K). 4 1
Meredith Fontenot walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Meadow Villar homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Meredith Fontenot scored. 6 1
Bethany Ahrens walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 1
McKenzie King popped out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 6 1

Edward Waters - Bottom of 2nd SHC EWC
Hailey Vela lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 6 1
Ava Martyn struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 6 1
Jahliyah Robinson grounded out to p (1-0 B). 6 1

Spring Hill - Top of 3rd SHC EWC
Destiny Pierce flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 1
Abigail Christ popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 6 1
Oscha Carter walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 6 1
Oscha Carter stole second. 6 1
Janci Aube walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 1
Jesslyn Gordon doubled to center field, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Janci Aube advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by cf; Oscha Carter scored. 8 1
Meredith Fontenot singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Jesslyn Gordon scored. 9 1
Meadow Villar grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 9 1

Edward Waters - Bottom of 3rd SHC EWC
Macie Bourgholtzer popped up to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 9 1
Olivia Friedel flied out to cf (0-0). 9 1
Victoria Miterko walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 9 1
Victoria Miterko advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 1



Jaela Palmer singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BFBKBF); Victoria Miterko scored, unearned. 9 2
Riley Kapparis grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 9 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Hill - Top of 4th SHC EWC
Dom Snodey to p for Riley Kapparis. 9 2
Bethany Ahrens flied out to lf to left center (2-2 KBBFFF). 9 2
McKenzie King singled to right field (2-2 KBBS). 9 2
Destiny Pierce popped up to 2b (1-2 SFFB). 9 2
Abigail Christ reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); McKenzie King out at second ss unassisted. 9 2

Edward Waters - Bottom of 4th SHC EWC
Ashley Corazzini grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 9 2
Hailey Vela reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 BKF). 9 2
Ava Martyn doubled to left center (2-2 BBFF); Hailey Vela advanced to third. 9 2
Jahliyah Robinson singled to pitcher (1-2 BKF). 9 2
Macie Bourgholtzer singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jahliyah Robinson advanced to second; Ava Martyn
advanced to third; Hailey Vela scored, unearned. 9 3
Olivia Friedel flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Jahliyah Robinson advanced to third; Ava Martyn
scored. 9 4
Macie Bourgholtzer stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Jahliyah Robinson scored,
unearned. 9 5
Victoria Miterko reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Macie Bourgholtzer scored,
unearned. 9 6
Jaela Palmer flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 9 6

Spring Hill - Top of 5th SHC EWC
Oscha Carter grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 9 6
Janci Aube walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 6
Janci Aube out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 9 6
Jesslyn Gordon walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 6
Meredith Fontenot walked (3-1 BBFBB); Jesslyn Gordon advanced to second. 9 6
Meadow Villar reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Meredith Fontenot advanced to second; Jesslyn
Gordon out at third 3b unassisted. 9 6

Edward Waters - Bottom of 5th SHC EWC
Leighanna Turk to p for Belle Sheffield. 9 6
Dom Snodey walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 9 6
Ashley Corazzini singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-1 BBK); Dom
Snodey advanced to third on the throw. 9 6
Hailey Vela struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBFS); Ashley Corazzini advanced to third on the
throw; Dom Snodey out at home 1b to c. 9 6
Ava Martyn flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFBF). 9 6

Spring Hill - Top of 6th SHC EWC
Bethany Ahrens singled to left center (0-1 K). 9 6
Kayla Coley-Drayton pinch ran for Bethany Ahrens. 9 6
Kayla Coley-Drayton advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 6
McKenzie King walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 6
Amanda Glowacki pinch hit for Destiny Pierce. 9 6
Amanda Glowacki reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKBKF); McKenzie King advanced to second; Kayla
Coley-Drayton out at third ss to 3b. 9 6
Abigail Christ flied out to cf (0-0); Amanda Glowacki advanced to second; McKenzie King advanced to third. 9 6
Natalee Curry pinch hit for Oscha Carter. 9 6
Natalee Curry singled through the right side, out at second ss to 1b, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Amanda Glowacki
scored; McKenzie King scored. 11 6

Edward Waters - Bottom of 6th SHC EWC



Destiny Pierce to c for Amanda Glowacki. 11 6
Oscha Carter to rf for Natalee Curry. 11 6
Jahliyah Robinson struck out (0-0). 11 6
Macie Bourgholtzer out at first 1b to 2b (1-0 B). 11 6
Olivia Friedel struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 11 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Hill - Top of 7th SHC EWC
Janci Aube singled (3-2 BBKBK). 11 6
Janci Aube advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 6
Jesslyn Gordon grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKKF); Janci Aube advanced to third. 11 6
Meredith Fontenot grounded out to 3b (0-0); Janci Aube scored on the throw. 12 6
Meadow Villar walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 12 6
Bethany Ahrens to dp for Kayla Coley-Drayton. 12 6
Bethany Ahrens singled through the left side (3-2 KBBKB); Meadow Villar advanced to second. 12 6
McKenzie King reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 KBBF); Bethany Ahrens advanced to third;
Meadow Villar scored, unearned. 13 6
Destiny Pierce grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 13 6

Edward Waters - Bottom of 7th SHC EWC
Victoria Miterko flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 13 6
Jaela Palmer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 13 6
Rossalia Iglesias-Lopez pinch hit for Dom Snodey. 13 6
Rossalia Iglesias-Lopez grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 6


